2024-2025 Student Fees

Elementary/Middle School:
Field Trips

Lost or damaged textbooks-prorated replacement cost
Lost or damaged library books, replacement cost of book

Music Recorders (Grades 3-5)
Agenda books

Club dues

Physical Education Uniform & Lock
Science Fee

Art Fee

Family and Consumer Science Fee

High School:
Transcripts
Field Trips

Lost or damaged textbooks-prorated replacement cost
Lost or damaged library books/replacement cost of books

Class dues:
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

High School:
Parking Permit

Physical Education
Strength & Conditioning
Dual Enrollment Classes

Advanced Placement Course Exam
Environmental Science

AP Environmental Science
Anatomy/Biology

AP Biology & Biology
Chemistry

Ecology

Environmental Science
Genetics

Physics

Science Lab Fees

$0 - $50.00

$6.00 - $7.00
$5.00 - $7.00

$0.00-$10.00 (shirt)
$25.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$0.-$50.00

$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$30.00

$40.00

$5.00

$5.00

$64.00 (per credit hour)
$49.00 (per credit F & R students)
$97.00

$10.00

$15.00

$15.00

$10.00

$10.00

$5.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$5.00



Fine Art Fees
Artl

Art 2

Art3

AP/Art 4

AP Art Studio Art 1
Crafts 1

Crafts 2

Crafts 3
Graphics

Band

String Orchestra
Chorus

Theater

Photo 1/Photo 2

CMS Agricultural Classes
Agricultural Intro.
Agricultural Exploration
Agriscience & Technology

CHS CTE Fees
Agricultural Classes
Automotive Classes
Barber Kit
Carpentry
Cosmetology
Cosmetology Kit

Criminal Justice 11 with CPR

Culinary 1

Economics & Personal Finance

Health & Medical Science

Health Services/Nurse Assistant + CPR

Intro to Health & Med. Sci.
Medical Terminology

Intro to Nutrition to Health & Medical
Online one credit course (first course)
Online additional one credit

Online half credit (first course)

Online additional half credit

Business & Marketing
Marketing

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$15.00
$25.00
$25.00
$15.00
$10.00
$30.00

$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

$10.00
$10.00
$175.00
$25.00
$15.00
$155.00
$10.00
$40.00
$5.00
$25.00
$45.00
$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$75.00
$10.00
$10.00



Entrepreneurship $10.00
Technical Drawing & Engineering $10.00



