2024-2025 Student Fees

Elementary/Middle School:

\$50.00
Ş

Lost or damaged textbooks-prorated replacement cost

Lost or damaged library books, replacement cost of book

Music Recorders (Grades 3-5) \$6.00 - \$7.00Agenda books \$5.00 - \$7.00

Club dues \$0.00-\$10.00 (shirt)

Physical Education Uniform & Lock \$25.00
Science Fee \$5.00
Art Fee \$5.00
Family and Consumer Science Fee \$5.00

High School:

Transcripts	\$5.00
Field Trips	\$0\$50.00

Lost or damaged textbooks-prorated replacement cost Lost or damaged library books/replacement cost of books

Class dues:

Freshman	\$10.00
Sophomore	\$15.00
Junior	\$20.00
Senior	\$30.00

High School:

Parking Permit	\$40.00
Physical Education	\$5.00
Strength & Conditioning	\$5.00

Dual Enrollment Classes \$64.00 (per credit hour)

\$49.00 (per credit F & R students)

Advanced Placement Course Exam \$97.00 **Environmental Science** \$10.00 **AP Environmental Science** \$15.00 Anatomy/Biology \$15.00 AP Biology & Biology \$10.00 Chemistry \$10.00 \$5.00 **Ecology Environmental Science** \$10.00 \$10.00 Genetics **Physics** \$10.00 Science Lab Fees \$5.00

Fine Art Fees	
Art 1	\$25.00
Art 2	\$25.00
Art 3	\$25.00
AP/Art 4	\$25.00
AP Art Studio Art 1	\$25.00
Crafts 1	\$30.00
Crafts 2	\$30.00
Crafts 3	\$30.00
Graphics	\$15.00
Band	\$25.00
String Orchestra	\$25.00
Chorus	\$15.00
Theater	\$10.00
Photo 1/Photo 2	\$30.00
CMS Agricultural Classes	
Agricultural Intro.	\$15.00
Agricultural Exploration	\$15.00
Agriscience & Technology	\$15.00
CHS CTE Fees	
Agricultural Classes	\$10.00
Automotive Classes	\$10.00
Barber Kit	\$175.00
Carpentry	\$25.00
Cosmetology	\$15.00
Cosmetology Kit	\$155.00
Criminal Justice 11 with CDP	\$10.00

5 ,	
Criminal Justice 11 with CPR	\$10.00
Culinary 1	\$40.00
Economics & Personal Finance	\$5.00
Health & Medical Science	\$25.00
Health Services/Nurse Assistant + CPR	\$45.00
Intro to Health & Med. Sci.	\$15.00
Medical Terminology	\$10.00
Intro to Nutrition to Health & Medical	\$10.00
Online one credit course (first course)	\$200.00
Online additional one credit	\$150.00
Online half credit (first course)	\$100.00
Online additional half credit	\$75.00
Business & Marketing	\$10.00
Marketing	\$10.00

Entrepreneurship \$10.00
Technical Drawing & Engineering \$10.00